GOVERNMENT OF THE VIRGIN ISLANDS VIRGIN ISLANDS BOARD OF EDUCATION



BOARD OFFICERS

Kyza A. Callwood, MPA Chairman

Winona A. Hendricks Vice-Chairman

Shawna K. Richards **Secretary**

St. Croix Members

Winona A. Hendricks Terrence T. Joseph Emmanuella M. Perez-Cassius Shawna K. Richards

St. Thomas/St. John Members

Kyza A. Callwood, MPA Judy M. Gomez, Esq. Nandi Sekou, Esq. Jeanette Smith-Barry

Angel L. Bolques, Jr. At Large Member

Stephanie J. Berry, PhD **Executive Director**

St. Croix Office

1115 Strand Street Ste. 201B Christiansted, VI 00820 Telephone No. 340-772-4144 Fax No. 340-772-2895

St. Thomas Office

P.O Box 11900 Dronningens Gade Nos. 60B, 61 & 62 St. Thomas, VI 00801 Telephone No. 340-774-4546 Fax. No. 340-774-3384

WEBSITE

 $\underline{www.myviboe.com}$

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE (NO. 50-2021)

Tuesday, December 14, 2021

VIRGIN ISLANDS BOARD OF EDUCATION ANNOUNCES OFFICE CLOSURES

The Virgin Islands Board of Education (VIBE) will be closed on the following days during the holiday season:

- December 16, 2021
- December 24, 2021
- December 27, 2021
- December 31, 2021

Thank you all for everything that you do for our school communities throughout the territory. We wish everyone a safe and joyous holiday season.

###

MISSION STATEMENT

The mission of the Virgin Islands Board of Education is to provide leadership and oversight, set policy and advocate for continuous improvement of the Public Education System of the Virgin Islands of the United States.